
 

 
Representing:  Fond du Lac Business Committee 

 

ACTT Co-Chair Jason Hollinday, Planning Director  

Fond Du Lac Reservation Business Committee 

1720 Big Lake Road 

 Cloquet MN 55720 

 218/878-2625 

 jasonhollinday@fdlrez.com  

 

Representing:  Prairie Island Indian Community 

 

ACTT Co-Chair Marc Mogan, PE, Tribal Engineer 

Prairie Island Indian Community 

5636 Sturgeon Lake Rd 

Welch MN 55089 

651/267-4084 

marc.mogan@piic.org  

 

Representing:  Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe 
 

Mike Moilanen, Director of Planning and Project 

Management 

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe 

43408 Oodena Drive 

Onamia, MN  56359 

320/532-7438 

MikeMoilanen@millelacsband.com 

 

Representing:  White Earth Band of Chippewa 

 

Vacant 

White Earth Reservation Tribal Council 

PO Box 418 

White Earth, MN  56591 

218/983----- 

(email) 
 

Dawn Sherk, GIS Technician Planner (Alt) 

White Earth Reservation Tribal Council 

PO Box 418 

White Earth, MN  56591 

218/983-3263 

dawns@whiteearth.com 

 

Representing:  Lower Sioux Community 

 

Mike Gregg, Roads 

Lower Sioux Community  

Po Box 308 

Morton MN 56270 

(507) 697-6185 Ext. 8644 

507.829.3543 (Cell) 

mgregg@lowersioux.com 

 

Representing:  Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe 
 

Art Chase, Director Tribal Roads 

Leech Lake Reservation Tribal Council 

115 6th Street NW, Suite E. 

Cass Lake, MN  56633 

218/335-3598 

art.chase@llojibwe.org  

 

Evelyn Howard, Tribal Transit Project Coordinator 

115 6
th
 Street NW, Suite E 

Cass Lake, MN  56633 

218/335-7289 

Evelyn.howard@llojibwe.org 
 

Representing:  Bois Fort Band of Chippewa 
 

Andy Datko, Planning & Community Dev. Director 

Bois Forte Band of Ojibwe 

5344 Lakeshore Drive 

Nett Lake, MN 55772 

218/757-3111 

adatko@boisforte-nsn.gov  

 

Jennie Rowland, Transportation Manager 

Bois Forte Band of Ojibwe 

5344 Lakeshore Dr 

Nett Lake, MN  55772 

218/757-3261 Ext 200 /Cell 218.248.0264 

jrowland@boisforte-nsn.gov 
 

Joel Astleford, Commissioner of Public Works 

Bois Forte Band of Ojibwe 

12831 Nett Lake Rd 

PO Box 16 

Nett Lake, MN  55772 

218/757-0193 

jastleford@boisforte-nsn.gov 
 

Representing:  Grand Portage Band of Chippewa 
 

Tony Swader, Trust Lands Administrator  

Grand Portage RTC 

P.O. Box 428 

Grand Portage MN 55605  

218/475-2020   

tswader@grandportage.com  
 

Dave Danz, Planner  

Grand Portage RTC 

P.O. Box 428 

Grand Portage MN 55605  

218/475-0170 

218/780-4464 (cell) 

dave.danz@gmail.com   

daved@grandportage.com 
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Representing:  Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux 

Community 

 

Lester Morris, Project Manager 

Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community 

2330 Sioux Trail NW 

Prior Lake MN 55372 

952/233-9110 

lester.morris@shakopeedakota.org 

 

Representing:  Red Lake Nation 

 

Jerry Loud 

Red Lake Band Of Chippewa Indians 

Po Box 550 

Red Lake MN 56671 

218/679----- 

jloud@redlakenation.org 

 

Dean Branchaud, Civil Engineer Tech 

Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians 

Tribal Engineering 

PO Box 274, 24195 Council St,  

Hwy 1 E, Agency Bldg 

Red Lake, MN  56671 

218/679-2416 Ext 1433 

d_j_branchaud@hotmail.com 

 

Representing:  Upper Sioux Community 

 

Travis Leenerts, Vice-Chairman 

Upper Sioux Community 

Board of Trustees 

Box 147 

Granite Falls, MN  56241 

320/564-3853 

travisl@uppersiouxcommunity-nsn.gov 

 

Representing:  Federal Highway Administration 

– MN Division 
 

Brenda Red Wing, Division Administrator 

Federal Highway Administration 

Galtier Plaza 

380 Jackson Street, Suite 500 

St Paul MN 55101-4802 

651/291-6102 

Brenda.redwing@ dot.gov 

www.fhwa.dot.gov/MNdiv 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Representing:  MN Dept of Transportation 

 

Edward Fairbanks, Tribal Liaison 

MN Department of Transportation - 

Government Affairs 

PO Box 275 

Cass Lake, MN 56633 

218/404-3491 Cell 

edward.fairbanks@state.MN.us 

 

Duane Hill, District Engineer 

MN Department Of Transportation –  

Duluth District 1 

1123 Mesaba Ave 

Duluth, MN 55811  

218/725-2704 

duane.hill@state.MN.us 

 

Craig Collison, District Engineer 

MN Department Of Transportation –  

Bemidji District 2 

3920 Highway 2 West  

Bemidji, MN 56601  

218.755.6549 

craig.collison@state.MN.us 

  

Susan M. Mulvihill, P.E. 

Director, Deputy Commissioner & Chief Engineer 

MN Department of Transportation 

395 John Ireland Blvd, 

St. Paul, MN  55155 

(651) 366-4814 Office 

sue.mulvihill@state.MN.us 

 

Vacant:  MnDOT District Support 

 

Representing:  Bureau of Indian Affairs 

 

Todd Kennedy, Spvy Civil Engineer 

BIA – Midwest Regional Office 

Suite 500 

5600 West American Blvd 

Bloomington, MN 55437 

612.725.4551 

Todd.kennedy@bia.gov 

 

Tom Fronk, Highway Engineer (Alt.) 

BIA – Midwest Regional Office  

5600 West American Blvd - Suite 500 

Bloomington, MN 55437 

612.725.4553 

Tom.Fronk@bia.gov 
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Representing:  Minnesota Cities 

 

Craig Gray, P.E., Director 

Public Works Department 

City of Bemidji 

1351 5
th
 Street NW 

Bemidji, MN  56601 

218-333-1851 

craig.gray@ci.bemidji.mn.us 

 

 

Representing:  Minnesota Counties 

 

David Enblom, County Engineer 

Cass County Highway Department 

8045 CSAH 12 

P.O. Box 579 

Walker, MN 56484 

218-547-1211 

Fax 218/547-1099 

dave.enblom@co.cass.MN.us 

 

Representing:  Minnesota Indian Affairs Council 

 

Annamarie Hill, Executive Director 

Minnesota Indian Affairs Council 

161 St. Anthony Avenue 

St. Paul, MN  55103 

651/296-0132 

annamarie.hill@miac.org 

ahillkleinhans@yahoo.com (preferred) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Representing:  Tribal Technical Asst Program 
(Sponsored by the Federal Highway Administration and the 

Bureau of Indian Affairs) 

 

John Velat, Assistant Director 

Michigan Tech Tribal Technical Assistance Program 

Tribal Technical Assistance Program 

Michigan Technological University 

1400 Townsend Drive 

301-E Grover C. Dillman Hall 

Houghton, MI 49931-1295 

906-523-1282 

jlvalet@mtu.edu 

www.ttap.mtu.edu 

http://twitter.com/mtuttap 

 

Representing USFS 

 

Millie Baird, Transportation Planner  

USFS – Engineering 

200 Ash Ave NW 

Chippewa National Forest 

Cass Lake, MN 56633 

218-335-8686 

mbaird@fs.fed.us  
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